• Publication 2012 results delayed due to integrity issues at Property Finance

and in order to process the effects of the nationalisation

SNS Bank – Global ABS Presentation – Brussels 2013

5

Nationalisation Measures

Capital strengthening

Property Finance

 1

€2.2bn capital contribution to SNS REAAL from the Dutch
State of which €1.9bn is downstreamed to SNS Bank and
€0.3bn remains at holding level

2

Expropriation of shares SNS REAAL and €1bn of
subordinated debt

3
€1.1bn bridge loan to SNS REAAL from the Dutch State to
redeem senior debt and internal loans

4
€2.8bn write-down on Property Finance portfolio compared
to valuation per 30 June 2012

5
Transfer of PF to a separate real estate management
organisation, capitalised by the Dutch State

6
Guarantee for funding by the Dutch State of approximately
€5bn





Funding 

1Q13

*
Items 5 and 6 in progress

*

*
SNS Bank – Global ABS Presentation – Brussels 2013

6

SNS Bank: Pro Forma Figures Based on Year-End 2012

Figures

(€m)

2012 Write-off

 PF

Pro forma

after write-

off PF

Expro-

priation

sub. debt

Capital

contri-

bution

Guarantee on

funding PF

Resolution

levy

Pro forma

SNS Bank N.V.

Core Tier 1 capital 1,253 (1,791) (538) 660 1,900 (70) 1,952

RWA (Basel II) 20,592 (2,024) 18,568 (5,487) 13,081

CT1 ratio (%) 6.1% (2.9%) 14.9%

Pro Forma Figures

1. Including eliminations

SNS Bank – Global ABS Presentation – Brussels 2013

• SNS Retail Bank posts net profit excluding one-off items of €124m (2011: €277m)

• Substantial net loss of €813m at Property Finance due to sharply higher loan impairments

Highlights

7

SNS Retail Bank: Higher Loan Impairments Put

Pressure on Earnings

Total Income

295

Impairment Charges

(€m) 2011 2012 1H12 2H12

Mortgages  71 156 61 95

Other loans 11 25 14 11

SME loans  13 43 8 35

Other 31 4 - 4

Total impairment charges 126 228 83 145

Loan impairments as % avg gross loans 17bps 40bps 30bps 51bps

• Net interest income holding up well

• Lower total income in absence of substantial gain from

LT2 exchange in 4Q11

• Loan impairments impacted by application more prudent

risk assessment models (€40m) combined with a

deteriorating credit risk environment

• Actual credit losses:

- SNS Bank €128m (2011: €100m)

- Retail mortgages €98m (2011: €40m)

• LtV retail mortgages of 87% (YE11: 82%)

(€m) 2011 2012 1H12 2H12

Net interest income  675 702 341 361

Net fee and commission income 86 54 28 26

Investment income 45 23 28 (5)